
edb@g ctlcDo cxdLNdf
ort@sEd om" oDld[cd

cno:sd - 0175 2222621

cdnercmJolo(rulo

llil.4 -4s6l202s n'bdl : 08.04.2025

o4mer36 omo nDlrulsrilos oafluuc6 ooolflofloet orroeoers3orrl5a@ .J516o1d .loo}em

c"oromllsl cereil€d odqamoflfif {u{Do ol€rlcild GO(MS) 26l2017l0mo orlro(Dl 20.05.2017 laj€tlco

6co1flIi odoIol53@ corto11o)o c6lffI0[s]4,'sdar61ci nilm3o ca,ogl c]odqpdmaEofrBl .Jeosad

ojhiLsond c.oloflI sr.olfiud Bd.erlfiuead online - togcDl assril€oema.

Bd"eDfiue6)ofl0 rxoo rualailfi rnlerru'l,er36or3o fiud66)d Bloilo)ld [d]ffxelJol,fld o6]sBa

(xcemoaalqD oOHl Ok[ml)m6p]o pWD oJofiuroog3o po]c oljofluoa,g3o dleil€o1fl0 6DlBl,Jfiun0ldD".

Rd.slfirl lda]flnfiBgeo, B6"ellmf o.sft{[EeagSo www.etenders.kerala.gov.in .'Om ool6nloom0ld

pl6Jq)on'. Bd"ermilc6loslrdo 0D0d*il€6emotnep m1oor1aolo, Bd^ellfld t lalflDofle1 opfiDlo SBI- o)eos

pddom0' 6lsldooer00 fl)o,tui olelcoll 403 6rxl6l6Eaos o,loJo[}h NEFT ovlcoD p- oscdruolomc.oo

(n)ad,s1€€ofiBollffn'. NEFI olel p- ooJoloaflfl msoo)em Bd"et lua€l]d Bd"elrfid fiuq{0.tilmemoflfif sefiEJ

ae0firmoi 72 sflril€oed 03fl0oo1E':le8o osdnl)d G.olooDlor{ oilao3o @.o0ro.0Dl- o,ao e-procurement

system - ci "glo[)t4dmorro,l 
po.ua(UGecorDflBolfln'.

ooe,l osfiBd Lalql6mdn Eao wrvw.etendeB.kerala.gov.in oom oofri-foomQ'ld 6lsril4ilo16,am

5|tflflooetgd 66x0e6Eild ol6110ooe,m]orl al[o€D oujl6616o36ole@]. cmolc5l ot"l)d s)dgGql etB'lmem

06"etrrruaeid 66A a)o6rDortoce[o flufoo1lgtemorH. ffikoilor fius@dclor1ao3co"ao eldl€oem os6[B0l6g]o

oxl1o,cl€6amo)g.

i:\etende$ conc€mod filesu025-26\ecorestolation\kampatappam\SrpnilolB.doc



coe
(Do

oscd
@(]rd

rodolos ddoo d*bJd
oorrtdot

osad
sdaoo"

@ld
aeoldy

doo6oq"
(6ld)

sdqood
.emlod
db (GST
rdoaost

(61.r)

1. 01/2025-25

c06[orl(il ooQ)]doiloej nf]9oo,Jpo
€oolofni €qllfgffi o,leleta@ 2013

O,ml6,rfl6m G0C€5)rQ, Al60tiiOto

€ol]Soffr]ofif, mllBloil$ ol0)
orem0uol.Ijmo CIsoCIJ0Doflme@

€e0leilo,d

23.3 15.76 39415.00 2760 N

2 ou202s-26

GEflrDiCd ooCIldorilos o{J9o6Jpo
€oolo(ni cqlrsm" o,lelel3@ 2014
aoolfl04ih GE€€ocsJ qlmriloto
cCIlg(u(,looo fiullBloflo, CIfi)
da(nouotoJmo (n5(I,0)lfiDor'lme@

€steilo,uo

l 1.03 10.292 25730.O0 2760.00

ollilo,

p- od"enrruilcotoslrso 200/_ ol.rtotlos G6og nudeomtrrfl qALBoJLCIooh oqlol€oj 6,dilg
i"tleilalmo'i "OLoloofif, CIru0ruI s]oolmd outaflJo.userunjot oes'louttsrsnd nud$"o1eog1oe( 

"ler6af, os'6a,d
c0Dl6Jeo0fi[ 

"6rnn'lot 
6]6n0ooeJmlol'l ouardcileaosBol6m'. p[o.ro,]oo ruqd.Lil6oloo{oJo 66oolos o,ldlmd

osf,Bd oe06oAmok)l sadJ rrui.llnrft"rrgToalcgdnlt"rlrpf oel mlqd.cilaolmoeolo o6"etml3ari
niloolaooasamolsD: p- osono3oror'l 6mtnt'od5 00e oilruoousg6 NIC- cf, nil€nDl,
www.etenders.kerala.sov.in oOm oolmlooougld oJ06[0lo]ol€oam e-tenders help desk-rd nilermt pe
6,loo1mh nflemr 6,lnIItnI m)asDoND- Gndlollolamon6rD". p- €"1ot'osfif,lfiI @oto-lotqu cn'lcuoeond (alol0e6l6d
Psollse msoo)em cerd rurelooi mreeola3p orurci roneoeon'lonfl oikonoflruoonglo, e-orolld cnt{uplo)
od"etrrnjlernroslrflo rruqd.dlc6oflBocfln". pc oilcuomntrd gc0oas3on)tom or0"epau3atd nilornrleo3rmormn".
eoro3econ0 oilruoeontd onJcelml3 oeiq3rmolmeo agasaffilo,em Gnruso,oj60Bu0eo3o mafsomlrn3o
CI CIo oo,J rd grooomn'l oq ofl o'leo3rm or g;.

or0"enml [ou]6rn6uBgeos orlei"Lrn www. etend er s. k er a ln gov. i n
"prm ocuorlooouglcil
orffirIdownload

os6[Bd € n0loo oomlooougloil etBJoloam
o 0D0O0lJo

10.04.2025 oooo,a€moo 5.00 amil a3orrd

n d"er lml o cu onloo oug1o0 auor0ailao3rm GECImlff)
rD0CI)

23 .04.2025 oooro,l€(m6o 5.00 asnl oloo

nd"etcrnl

flU00)(xJo

o3o€oem (rul]etCI Jo rorlororlor3o rur'lorl.sono0 €oIIlomI ouolrnl, ol3met3d,

12.00 osril6o"25.04.202s
ftrff mjl SrSSo onoilm3 a3a,gi1er3o

oord
"pgrnloanf 

orloror'l a3ora0 335 nlrurruo
(31.03.2026 CIoo)

i:btenders concerned files9025-26\e$restoration\kampakappana\gapnitorg.doc



1

nileroiler3@ o0gll cels oJoouoaEeo, PwD Bd.slmf olojfluoo,p8o p - osn0ooolrn3o

clroaaroflollan3o. LoJmrorao od"ellrdos oglooloa pogonlo3o a3rmrilor'l o3 6,Jsloo 083

ooq3morlm3p JAdm ranotlemo orros o.eil5ka1m3rm cnujlarolor'leqo cooulle:o1o1o3o

rileal Joro roigp ola,amA.

oiloorlona,3rm nd.er:rru3aroo0 ffflttailo ol.Jolaos o3loalororrlld nd"ermf oooolaol4 ono1oll,fla

orlonnl o3ord rs Blorfluon 'loeEilnf, aord or3eor3os 5 (6osloeal, 5,00,000/- oj"lcol .,$oDcfrDl 6,e0oI

GO oa6,olete6 onue;o1g'l orucdlmild au"oloro aord 6.If oolcfi)fiBolfln'. osend otloofl

"6ooreb3o ocoonotorcf, cnoujlotrotl lolouljlfilemnj€so oolSsSoD 1".togorr1 olomlo oncot

rr-D0ool')lo, Gne6) fluleloD3o osfiB(l msorrlamorfln" o,3530rd orl0toond d3merld rur10il.effnd e noloqLl

al"nlrnro3os aloJlelooold rnlcrmr, aomrnc":lrao ooctllmrl c.omrpf or"olrrulad rnlcrml g.togool

ruao,d,Bgild cEolollruarmondn'.
(r)'l5nlmD(I)6(,A

81 6 ("0o.Od) 26,12017 oxno om.plo.ll o6Ad olo)oil 20.05.2017,$m nud€oJd eooooiloel "Ogl oljomnadmso
omo olA8diki dlsCer@ po-Jlftf rruosxrrur4 qmroru3e$oo qp:rrunad.m3o c6@ a.o$rnl @63 1961,

ofllploil mroraea6m fiilol,lo 1972 oer olFufluoarim3o od"enou3a:rx oilcooNDlo,ldleemolfll

.$merid nr.rlojl.gemd a"oloqf or"o1fDc0r, sscr3ooo ,iSqoe,o.gseooem oaqtr moaol 
"oEcl@lsaEo

Bd"etxDaaloSos€ou s0rll030s r3oorero.os3rwrldlgp tdolril0r6QS6)scoD fiuJcriloijoo'ld os6lBd

o)eoao3mo)loilol€oeo.

60A oljool@aos €"rolld mda:loilgl8 nd.enrnl cnoroo o6 qpo1e)3 a:1oto3o osdBd €illJocoolosLdo o@s€oo
o-orof,or\3pq co:ela3o qllo€q gor0(} ils)ad JEeggS.
ossBd nuqddld)Amolme ql(Io.Jloil, e.dlcssB "grioloaqloa o{Fxmsad gm$leu€6ilo,l61cm{Bolsn'.

.0g$,1oa0f,16q aoE odoil,sfirxd a"oJo$J o3"olou'ld nilrm3o aqp:a3rmorrerl nd"orml olptrruoag3o

ommlalmloilolcmrBorxrl .:lrilail4 Bd.eD(rlJ fiuqddl4a@.s" .,0l6iloq0[ nuonurad qmmiier]aol]otloeorilH ,Om
omeo: rryrumroad nuofrxnur*f 

"0oflo6,:le]lo 
.loJolacBl "lolDdrllao3moH.

0d"erJflU mDqddlao3moflms o3o0^r:oil caJeil msemfiB ouoelo;q coleila)aos flu-Bloo.l3o "lo]€@adC
qmdlEnao36o& GBootnmenx(dl4f dlo€d craojo,ssrrurDsBoeq]flrL GBo)olmaaG.so 6oe alodDruG3eteo fiil6a6r"

ru6rujlcilaet3rmorg.

o6.ercmr'ld doesaaoem @d nd"o:ml o.sorJ&ild ".too3rm 
oo d aod oe6o)Bs pio @oolmo oonrl Bd"elmI

s"oloruDlos t lrDao aoqgoo:ld cncromla3o meoooorlo3o co6uo,ssecoDfrBoJslt m€6ootlet3o, eoaoornolet3o

ouq,mto rro63AErsr,' crdoJo.ss3oDemoos]d GDoiid a30m) oilo€6t' t"lrfrxeUm)ler@olo)li

"lotogrilsrlmo:oildl€oAo. 6qo:oi @oolad€orl0 od"euouaalod ffxvlyruomldrl nd'elml 6"ol0oo'llti
€ooro,ssloDlors3@ (rno€d; eB]en .r36oufla)l€o1fl0 ado3rmoila3o ogoo 6e0olo5mm" omo rxoeid arn3m
d€so oqooi rYuodllouil4[ 0d"el]fiuaal(?oild mtrDSo ouJol'laoqlQ) oitnnlaoono mdaJd oBoqjo.sssmopldd'
pmrdo mGdBom'ld nd"ennf osociacl€olmolmA ced"Jlol loo.lods3m,loilS@ oilo€o:]oq 10% Jocrxol
3o,ooo,/- oi"l t"rcotla/ G6uila orD6Jl(,iiQ1o)roil esa6Sol(I0 @ot&Jo.sslo3mo]gri oilooleoeno ouJol6oaH

"OonA 6rm3m n!,oe o {8Dnol] oilrnalaosno mda'ldl9$roQ},}1d .'SqorSo o3osuoarilo'sl

eoeuoastrooloilg3osBela3o ogomr" rn'lomiaetAnDolme@ oourla:oo rumo ol6Sdild riloslilo)qlsrL

fiflojlo oflolol€oeo ruoomtp onlao:oot 608.1€s68& oqoqpJo c(d6uad Odo,ss3tuolloocol fiil{ftilo)

c"ocooola3o n (ljl6) taqomlereo .093olmo8ol 6qa) Bd"elm36d "l(ilrflril€o3moH.

0d"erJmrd .Oono61ae" olG3ruDelead o63o0,'lorlg3osB6ld soooi 06€lo1)8AlGo0 oom Pml.qF
orjoiio:loll€aofi Bolen.

ourulrdanoollo)m apm nflaad coooosSooldlgE od"sml roiaolm3<motrdlrilao3o. ol€6s
oflrdpmoqsAs)r @olalGa3@ e€o.ponund 6oa aximoao doo)loo olo(m Bd"e,Jfld fiuIa(d!€oeoror
dlomrlmeorml sDUi6rao pfiBsotki:l€o3o.

3

1

5

6

7

I

9

i:bteaders concer'tq, 6l€su025-26boresioration\kampakatpma\84lnitoE.doc



10 0d"eDm, orAA aoolo.sseoDlo)lgE Bd.sffn o)lofirl qJml mfiu@ilmao Elod "ikr0oeiieAold od"elroD3alora
mmlon'looe0nolH.

@oeos Bd.eDmrrflnl oulladldlgEol @ oilorao qlsoloo nd.eimJld oaE3oDllclsam oilenouoolad
oClmlatsaf 600" olorrdloo ooololleo3rmorml. oj'lodlo:o od.ermealGd 1s dlomDrmlmao :iloroafl olteroild
or@']dlgeBQ mllono oAA€o@ aelB"ltooollcd aoe OsmEl o.d3 oar€ssBoffil. ao.eirflu3a3co0 pff[s] o,Ee

oofsemoki doEoodgr$ 0o.slfiri' 0qr6eoDo)Ao silo,Jod o65i04ilg@ oroot8oljo omooa3,s]taai'6i'
6sBe6)6gamoaqlsTf. oFd0Tl tadl6d slaDo(fr od€srw)oor,loumrld oo€s3m fiilo€d crdo.ro,ssAol!)ldlglp
@€i'loma€o]fd odqiis)tm oado,sosoega qQ' ord0doBEM apl msoo3moDaf. polkfl o{ m}0eorad

"poooalo3o m*{so pen:a3rm J€so @o)o" 6qqJ 0d.eFflu3a3G(6 airojl send c"olo(B[ or.olmd sDmAonls$m
qp@clo 0l)comflmfEd)d 6seelolJso61d sDod oJlopeopil(T)E 6A$frilao0{'fl aaD€or€oemo3o s0oo'
1968-oer caog ooq,|3 dlaood] 6D6tlos ou{xmo6d [d6xda4], m)omlolof oaaooafid aoram3m
srd{}tr}Efletpscotr gesrsllmo}rdD" au,ieerrrilrd .pomnlago em5o3rBlaSfiD*€ao 68f,fld oi-ddsntafil
omolol aEoja3(Dor& pffBrol(iil€o3mog.

oil8dl@DaAm B6.e$fiul6lG00 psrxsl o,sl ootoo3m ol)4c)od a6lcr0[sJa? oAAo)Aos 51 JGaroujil 5,oo,ooo,/-
(66dDl eJABo OJnll OJtOo) Oe.J onueldl0loldl osrAOOBOrdrL celei] dldmlla)Ja6il, mimDo.sg ol"olmxikB
mlm8o erqplaam 5ruroitol a.Dlo 0ud$dileod.o)oor€o3m opcred altolco om)alalQl r{bF)d 6dqlao3@1.

oi)floilaDaam od.erm,A6ro00 0smlsl o,BA ruoream fluoooor" c(Il)rdol(6m, oudg"016q1d O{66,s9$@
ofidoloAad rxldoo36co)l, dsnoo ocf&AAso}r oo6olgo odEaacq)r oeiqihgJfil 60l (urDooJtoo

odc6frBo)]grl.

rrd.sxr$ ei6lgolm3a(eso 60A rElejlo@ 0uodxouitrsoIrn a"r*[ o]"o0a6a8l, "lGoor'tracgl ool alodDo(opllo
arfloorfl.eo3rmory.

0d"€ilould doaslmlgE ojleoilaglGroo 0d.etrouealo3os nil6ot0o{h ossBd msdsllAd (monorol€oAoD

aloofed oldloa md$aAmmfirr

0d"omil€mlosLoqeEe o.sorJ3Eld dooem 6Dgota{d .t0ac0(oqroildleqo. €alened odcto,A ooacrxld
6DOq6Elcd ol,olpouo ooro3moJfr[

0d"ellfirI o,oaqBElai a]dr,lgiilgeEq fluner ojlmisuol .,06csBo qlto,rrf. Bd"eDOttaJGd 0udsqtd6JoaAgp
oro)do! ojlfiUo11o,l€d ffuruJmrom:efl.

Bd.e]]of o]eroEoiki €elgdtsl630 ggad olaoc ocord ro)€srrd ouooas'lc6odBo,lfll.

caleil "ldmflo)16)1 ofl&ilD r"ocooro'ler@ s[]eJ o]q$J€ol nuqddiboam qeodad aslen nfldrX"nano
ou.-foflaooqsld oroedoo3m tdaloo oosn68toil mildoea qrdl mdaAmolfll oAA m(dalrmcf ctatorf
odolo orrs)rco}l p- od@roo(f, 6OG0D qltoDr,0fldl6o&.

0d"slfirl o.saqEM amil4ilrtilm3nn comjlaE3os 6B0dki moamloo0 [daouAo @me0uo14f 6i0ol o6ldoro]
cBlen qlxr00u6i ooq:cmr ndoll.aemd c.oJofiI 6l 'dmd€d o60ilslGqefiBr@rlo'L6o&. @oof oikcail@Ja)
Bd.eilflulel60l' su$J6oloildle3o. 0d.slm, 6e0DIEfld odo,sSlgl$ls$ "goota'lo3c o.grgonrd ogaoaror
erosDoBgrd 0do.BseaoosBotodBslld @ cslei orlqemofld oiboilo3a) r,d.euore6roo0
elra4ynrnmroiloleo3o. ooo)oi{rf oAalruleJ& c.olofil o.saDJld coq" idelrdo cajrd odoh m1o6d t"laloo oa6
ardl mdalm(,roilrdl6o&.
ralsdtsrabd orotrmo odcrloilg@ osooolJ0AAd msdlejls)lmof tdraDc,laqogmf csu lJodgJei €a3grdisla3
odlqlo ong:mr qd qJd0mEler3os msdlellelmolme@ 6gol6mo caoE omo olaA.dld mlciLfoqloildtr&.

Bd"ercflU osoo3m fiuqoloD" oileronerl@ 
"opJl 

fiilaaolag& po nd.er:milm3o elruaaxrflrileo3o.

13

11

12

21

11

15

16

17

18

19

20

23 $ caEn6{d6o3oil ooJglerJE!traog fiiloql€o3cnud 6l LJ00{o5x[o dgle0d0 dhmm)ldodg ooDdlelJEil6da6l
aad6)6mm mdaaeTolflr.

21. oilsoilolaam ao$A6r6(6 ,/ aol0lal(dl erm.Do,ag ardld caleilad cooolq)o 6os6ejld / rud€d o.saDJ&
do3qdtol€6lam amogoilci ororm nihmmuo:o3o fifldq"rjle€oflRolsn". 6qa0ofl(i onqel ooeomem 6l6so
aar0l6Jrd(6 / ara.lolaxdloa) 0afl06N cm€lfltI alsloo rDom aoro'ld nikm3o e91ol€o1 aold
6Dfiul(l,)eoD€o3()llm3o aoJoaAlaflo / ooJ0aAraoAos dldm m.d.stouo0t$,Iojm1d aEleil6{f0 01 os0Bd
orrqeolcml q$a onooDl(i msoll eolomt "r3mo3d nuloil.aend c.o)od er"ol(Iu6€6I GBoJ'tratGoFBl
o)l(Afi)Armolffrt.

elspd rfloomd ,JlDerS adloilssDd 0"oloeI al"olmild nfhrmr {r"o:sd orti 72226n1 comJd eodol
o"ondar.o1flrrd dLml {..loldi olz5 227olool t l({rnl mrofiiild er@:a3rmorn:

nutilamd raorofif erao1flu6, ot3og3d.
(.4o0 oodf,Dd66le.osBll)

i:Hsrd('s concarned fi le6v025-26bcarcstorstiodlrrDpatapDana\BrpnitoB-d@



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
KERALA FOREST DEPARTMENT

PTINALUR DIVISION
P At-496t2025 Dated :08.04.2025

e-TENDER NOTICE

The Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur for and on behalf ofthe Govemor of Kerala invites

separate online e-tenders from registered eligible contractors/bidders having a valid and active

regisfiation with Kerala Forest Department in pursuance of G.O (Ms) No.2612017 lF &WLD dated

20.05.2017 for the execution of works noted in the schedule attached below. The tenderer is

bound to comply with the terms and conditions in force, besides the conditions that will be

framed by the Govemment in future in connection with this tender. Tender documents and

tender schedules may be downloaded liee of cost fiom the e-GP website

tt:,tt';.dcnders.ksal*sav.ln. All bid/ tender documents are to be submitted online onl

designation online cover(s)/envelope(s) on the W4enders.Lery!4-sot'it website. Bids shall be

accepted only through online mode www.etenderskeralo-sov.in website and tenders submitted

manually/ through post will not be entertained. late online bids will not be accepted.

The Forest Department will not be responsible for any inconvenience or loss to the Bidder

while uploading/ downloading the bid.

The successful tenderer should execute an agreement in the prescribed format in a stamp

paper worth as intimated within 15 days from the date of intimation of acceptance of the tender

after fumishing security deposit equal to 5% of the tender amount or Rs. 5,00,000/- whichever is

less. If the notified date of tender happens to be a holiday the tender will be conducted on the

very next working day at the same place and time. Details of tender are firrnished below in the

schedule.

i:\et€nd€rs concemod 6les\2025-26Ecor€stoiation\kampakappam\gapnitor8 doc

The quantlties mentroned in the table are approximate and on actual execution the

quantity may vary. Online tenders/bids are be accompanied with a preliminary agreement

executed in Kerala Stamp Papers worth Rs. 200/- Tenders/bids received online without the

scanned copies of relevaot documents, preliminary agteement will not be considered and shall be

summarily rejected. Any fi.rther clarification on this tender can be had from NIC/the e-tender

Help Desk number available in the www.etenders.kerah,sov.in and fiom the office of the

Divisional Forest Offioer, Pulalur dur'ilg wortilg hours. The details regat'dilg e-payruent

(Bidder's Bank Account Number where he/she is having core banking facility and e-mail ID)
should be submitted along with the tender. Tenders without these details will not be accepted.

Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in tlreir respectiv'e desiglrated onlirie covers.



,s/.

No-
Tender No. Nsme of work Extent

hs
PAC

(Lukhs)
EMI)
(Rs-)

Cost of
tender

form
(Including
GSrl lf,.s.)

1
I

01/2025-26

Uost ot Eco restoratron of 2013 AcaCra manglum

plantation Kampakapana in Ezhamkulam Forest

Station under Anchal Range dwng 2O25-26 &
2026-27.

23.3 15 766 3941 5 00 2',t60 00

2. ou2ozs-25
planation I\daravanchira in Ezhamkulam Forest

Station under Anchal Range dtrmg 2025-26 &
2026-27.

I 1.03 10 292 25730.W 27ffiOO

SCHEDULE

(1) Sale of tender documents Can be downloaded from the website
wnr'. et e n d e r s. k e r a I o- p ov - i n

(2) Classification of bidder : C class and above

(3) Period of compietion of work : From Agreemenr date to 335 days
(up to 31.03.2026)

(4) Date from which the tender will be available in : 10.04.2025, 5.00 pm
website

(5) Last date of receipt of tender z 23.C4.2025, 5.0C pm

(6) Date of opening of Tender z 25.04.2025, 12.00 Noon

CONDITION

1' All provisions in GO (MS) 2612017 F&WLD dated 20.05.2017 regardrng tender system rn Kerala
Forest Departnent, Kerala Forest Act 196l and Wildlife Protection I'Lct iglz will be applicable to
the tenderer.

2 Bidders shall remit the tender document fee and the Eamest Money Deposit using online payment
optlon of e-procurement system only and submitted through the rnternet onlure bankrng ot State
Bank of India or througlr NEFT for other banks. Bidders opting for NEFT facility of online
payment are advised to exercise this option at least 72 hours before the closing date of bid to ensure
that payment towards tender document fees and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected
in the e-procurement system. The online NEFT remittance form provided by e-procurement system
for making a NEFT transaction is not a payrnent confirmation. Keraia Forest Deparunent AIIC1
SBI shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation.

i:btenders concemed files\2025-26bcorestoration\kampakappana\gapnitorg.doc



3 Bidders are request€d to submit scanned copy of the following documents - Registration certificate
duly attested by Gazetted Officer, preliminary agreement executed in Kerala Stamp paper worth
Rs. 200/-, duly Iilled up proforma for availing e-payment by Online. Subsequently the hard copy

of attested copy of Registration c€(ificate, preliminary agreement rr original and tender document
would be submitted ofiline in a sealed cover .rrpersc:ribing the name o;fwork and tenda namber
to the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Punalw through speed post / registered post as

prescnbed in the time schedule, farling which such tenders will be rejected.

The biddhg authority deserves the right to modiry / cancel any / all bids without assigning any
reason The Forest Deparfment will not he responsihle for any error like missing of scheduled data

while downloading by the bidder and non receipt of documents.

Any fi:rther clarifications on this tender can be obtained from NIC/ the

e-tender Helpdesk number available tn the tn{w.etendetskaal&sa',in website and from this

office during the office hours. The details regarding e-payment (Biddefs bank account number

where he/she is having core banking facrhty and email ID) should be submitted along with the

tender. Tenders without these details will not be accepted.

The Forest Deparment will not be responsible for any inconveniences or loss to the Bidder while

uploading/ downloading the bid.

The tender/bids shall be opened onlne at the offce of the Divisional Forest Office, Punalur in the

presence of bidders / their representatives who wish to attend at Lhe above ad&ess. If the tende,r

opening date happens to be a holiday or non working day due to any other valid reason, the tender

opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and place.

All other existing conditions related to e-ender in Kerala Forest Department and PWD will be

apphcable in this e-tender also.

Further details can be had from the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur / Range Forest

Officer, Anchal & Pathanaptram during o{Iice hours.

The tender form shall be used only by the person in whose name it is issued and for the work
specified in the Schedule attached to the tender form.

Before submitting the tender, the Gnderer is expected to study and scrutinize all the condrtions rn

the agre€ment to be execute4 the draft of which can be had for perusal at the Divisional Forest

Offrce on any working day during office hours. They are also requested to study the detatled tender

conditions attached to the tender document. No plea of ignorance of the agreement conditions or
no complaint regarding the said conditions received after putting ln the tender will be entertained

Before submitting the tender the tendersr shall visit the area of work to study all the field
conditions and nature of work and quote his rate accordingly. No enhancement in rate due to any
reason will be entertained thereafter.

4

5

7

8

9

6

ll

t7

ir\€t adcrs cloccmcd fi1csu025-26t orcstoratiodlastpakappam\SapnitorB doc

10.



l3 Tender received after the specified date and time or received without the requisite enclosures or
tenders not written up in proper order or form will not be honored.

The tenders received in due time will be opened by the Divisional Forest Offlcer or his deputy at
his ofiice at the time specihed in the presence ofthe tenderers present on lhat occasion.

The lowest tender will ordrnarily be accepted, but the authority competent to accept the tender
reserves to himself the power of accepting or rejecting any tender without assigning any reason
therefore.

No tenderer will be pemitted to withdraw hrs offer withm three months from the date of opening
ofthe fnancial bid.

l8 The tenderer whose terder is accepted urll be rrformed regardrng acceptance of his tender by a
Confirmation Order issued by registered letter bearing the address mentioned in the tender. The
successfi.rl tenderer, within 15 days of receipt of confirmation of tls tender, shall have to execute
an agreement in the prescribed form [Appendix I l] on a proper non-judicial stamp paper (worth
Rs.200/-) to be supplied by him at his cost. If the Contactor fails to ex@ute the agreement during
the period, the tender will be cancelled, and the Emest Money Deposit submitted by the tenderer
shall stand forfeited to the Kerala Forest Departnent. The work will be carried out at the risk and
cost of the tenderer or through any other method (including tkough the next higher tenderer). The
loss. if any- to the Govemment consequent to the defaull if not paid by the defaulter withm a
reasonable time specified by the Divisional Forest Officer, shall be treated as arrezus on pubhc
revsnue to be recovered from the defaulter rmder tie provisions of the Kerala Revenue recovery
Act 1968 and in such other manner as the Govemment may deem fit. The defaulter however will
not be entitled for gain, ifany.

The successftrl tenderer while signing the agreement shall fumish a security deposit for an arnount
equal to 10 per cent of the total Probable Amount of Contracg limircd to a maximum of
Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs only). The security deposit will be released only after the
successfirl completion of the contact work and after producing the Non Liability Certificate fiom
the concemed officers.

19

The successful tenderer shall give an mdertaking at the trme of execution of agreement that he
shall not sell, mortgage or otherwise alienate the properties covered by the solvency certificate
during the currency ofthe contract.

2t The post-offers md representations sen! after receipt of the tender m respect of work shall at no
account be considered.

The Eamest Money Deposit of the unsuccessful tenderers will be retumed as soon as possible after
the tenders are finalized.

23. The contactor has to keep the plantation free from weeds throughout the confact period

15

l6

17

25

22

24 The quantities ofwork shown in the Schedule are approximate and it mav vary on actual execution
ofwork.
The area shown in the rcnder schedule is approximate. The actr:al extent of the contract area may
vary as per the frnal survey reporg which will be binding on the successfi.rl tenderer.

i:\et€nd6s concemod 6lesU025-26\ecoregorali,onurmpataFsa\gap6itorg.doc

14. All the corrections in the tender form shall be initialed by the tenderer himself



lo Payment will be made to the contractor on specific request and on submission of bill in the
prescribed format at the foltowing stages provided the condition specifred are achieved. Payrnent
will be made through crossed cheques or e-pavment only.

27 It shall be op'en to &e Divisional Forest Officer to canceVreduce the quantiq, of work to be
executed in the attached schedule based on site conditions in each year and the Divisional Forest
Offrcer's decision will be binding on the successfirl tenderer. If any additional item,/s of work
which are not included in the schedule are required to be carried out inevitably for reasons to be
recorde4 in th€ contract atea during the course of contract period, the successful tenderer is bormd
to execute that work for which payment worked out as per forest schedule rate for such item will
be rnade at the agreed rate in the contract. The cost of the rvork rvill be rvorked out as per the
prevailing forest schedule of rate.

,a Kerala Forest Deparhent reserves the right to execute the work through any other mode of
execution other than through contract system if the tender offered by the contractors is not feasible
according to the Deparfinent.

29. All the taxes prevailing at the time oftender is applicable to this tender

30 While engaging workers for the above work preference should be given to local tibes.

The successfirl bidder shall execute all the works in the time schedule specified in the sanctioned
estimate / work schedule. Ifany failure occurs, the Divisional Forest Oflicer, Punalur reserves the
nght to cancel the contract and preclude the contractor without any prior notice to the contractor
and the work wrll be executed in the risk and loss of the original contractor.

3l

Further details can he available ftom Divisional Forert OlJice, Punalur (0475 2222621) or

from Range Foren Afftcq Anchal ( 0475 2270100 ) on worhing days - offce working hours

(10 am to 5 pm).

DIVISIO FOREST OFFICE&
PLNALUR

i:ktenders concetned 6les\2025-26Ecorcstofttion\karEpatsppaDs\gapnitorgdoc

(For and on behalfofthe Governor of Kerala).


